
 
 

1 | P a g e  
 

Attorney Firm Work Email New Front Desk Phone 
Adams, Thomas D. Ogden Murphy tadams@omwlaw.com (206) 447-7000 
Aho, Hannah M. Holland & Knight Hannah.Aho@hklaw.com (206) 505-4000 
Ambach, Kirsten L. Stokes Lawrence Kirsten.Ambach@stokeslaw.com (206) 892-2089 
Aranda, Elias J. Holland & Knight Elias.Aranda@hklaw.com (206) 505-4000 
Bailey, Mark A. Stokes Lawrence Mark.Bailey@stokeslaw.com (206) 892-2191 
Beatty, Jacquelyn A. Helsell Fetterman jbeatty@helsell.com (206) 292-1144 
Brenden, Sarah B. Miller Nash Sarah.Brenden@millernash.com (206) 624-8300 
Brown, Christopher S. Holland & Knight Chris.Brown@hklaw.com (206) 505-4000 
Carey, Diana K. Retired - contact Cairncross  (206) 254-4453 
Chu, Tammy Stokes Lawrence Tammy.Chu@stokeslaw.com (206) 892-2095 
Clarke, Steven J. Holland & Knight Steven.Clarke@hklaw.com (206) 505-4000 
Coolbaugh, Johanna M. Stokes Lawrence Johanna.Coolbaugh@stokeslaw.com (206) 892-2090 
Cory, Mitch C. Stokes Lawrence mitch.cory@stokeslaw.com (206) 892-2099 
Cruzen, William  retired - contact Stokes Lawrence  (206) 626-6000 
Dawson, Che' C. Ogden Murphy cdawson@omwlaw.com (206) 447-7000 
Elliott, Brett A. Holland & Knight Brett.Elliot@hklaw.com (206) 505-4000 
Feinberg, Michael M. Retired - contact Cairncross  (206) 254-4453 
Feldman, Kathryn L. Ogden Murphy kfeldman@omwlaw.com (206) 447-7000 
Folcik, Lindsey P. Foster Garvey Lindsey.Folcik@Foster.com (206) 447-4400 
Friedman, Ronald J. Ogden Murphy rfriedman@omwlaw.com (206) 447-7000 
Fujimoto, Marcia K. Stokes Lawrence Marcia.Fujimoto@stokeslaw.com (206) 892-2097 
Fuld, William H.P. Ogden Murphy wfuld@omwlaw.com (206) 447-7000 
Gary, J. Scott Ogden Murphy sgary@omwlaw.com (206) 447-7000 
Hagen, Daniel Cairncross dhagen@cairncross.com (206) 254-4453 
Hodgins, Maria Y. Cairncross mhodgins@cairncross.com (206) 254-4453 
Hoeft, Jason J. Mix Sanders Thompson jason@mixsanders.com (206) 678-1000 
Howard, Joshua M. Ogden Murphy jhoward@omwlaw.com (206) 447-7000 
Krueger, Alyssa M Holland & Knight Alyssa.Krueger@hklaw.com (206) 505-4000 
Leaverton, Bruce W. Cairncross bleaverton@caircross.com (206) 254-4453 
Liese, Andrew J. Miller Nash Andrew.Liese@MillerNash.com (206) 624-8300 
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Little, J. Derek Ogden Murphy dlittle@omwlaw.com (206) 447-7000 
Luetjen, Douglas A. Stokes Lawrence Doug.Luetjen@stokeslaw.com (206) 892-2185 
Maas, Walter M. retired - contact H&K  (206) 505-4000 
Marisseau, Medora A. Ogden Murphy mmarisseau@omwlaw.com (206) 447-7000 
Matherly, Adam D. Holland & Knight Adam.Matherly@hklaw.com (206) 505-4000 
McKay, Stephen S. Holland & Knight Stephen.McKay@hklaw.com (206) 505-4000 
Miller, Tracy M. Peterson Russell Kelly tmiller@prklaw.com (425) 462-4700 
Modelski, Alex R. retired  - contact H&K  (206) 505-4000 
Monroe, Celeste Miller Nash celeste.mountainmonroe@millernash.com (206) 624-8300 
Omata, Richard J. Ogden Murphy romata@omwlaw.com (206) 447-7000 
Paine, Nathan Holland & Knight Nathan.Paine@hklaw.com (206) 505-4000 
Palmer, Steven M Cairncross spalmer@cairncross.com (206) 254-4453 
Poffenbarger, John E. Stokes Lawrence John.Poffenbarger@stokeslaw.com (206) 892-2098 
Radcliffe, Robert Soha & Lang Radcliffe@sohalang.com (206) 624-1800 
Rebagliati, Michael  Holland & Knight Michael.Rebagliati@hklaw.com (206) 505-4000 
Robinson, Charles A. Stokes Lawrence  (206) 626-6000 
Robinson, Kathryn A. Holland & Knight Kate.Robinson@hklaw.com (206) 505-4000 
Rosenberg, Joshua R. Cairncross jrosenberg@cairncross.com (206) 254-4453 
Schill, Gary L. Holland & Knight Gary.Schill@hklaw.com (206) 505-4000 
St. Romain, Jacque E. Foster Garvey Jacque.St.Romain@Foster.com (206) 477 4400 
Stevens, Byron P. Holland & Knight Byron.Stevens@hklaw.com (206) 505-4000 
Straughan, Kyle Holland & Knight Kyle.Straughan@hklaw.com (206) 505-4000 
Sturgeon, Luke E. Holland & Knight Luke.Sturgeon@hklaw.com (206) 505-4000 
Treadwell, James K. retired - contact Stokes Lawrence  (206) 626-6000 
Treperinas, George S. Ryan Swanson Treperinas@ryanlaw.com (206) 464-4224 
Vasquez, J. Dino Miller Nash Dino.Vasquez@millernash.com  (206) 624-8300 
Vaughn, Mitzi MV Law PLLC mitzi@mitzivaughnlaw.com  (425) 553-0087 
Wang, Ava X Retiring - referring all clients to Michael Su amstreit@streitsulaw.com (512) 772-5829 
Weinmann, Christian C. Holland & Knight Chris.Weinmann@hklaw.com (206) 505-4000 
Yagoda, Alysha A. Holland & Knight Alysha.Yagoda@hklaw.com (206) 505-4000 
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